Indiana Department
of Natural Resources

Indiana Department of Natural Resources
Division of Forestry

Indiana Forest Stewardship Coordinating Committee Meeting
February 11, 2020 Training Center, Morgan-Monroe State Forest, IN

Attendees

American Tree Farm System, Indiana chapter: Bob Burke
Association of Consulting Foresters: Nathan Kachnavage

Central Indiana Land Trust: Stacy Cachules

Consultant: Paul Turner-Smith

Davey Resource Group: Aren Flint

Hoosier Mountain Bike Association: Paul Arlinghaus

IDNR, Division of Communications: JB Brindle

IDNR, Division of Entomology & Plant Pathology: Megan Abraham
IDNR, Division of Forestry: Brenda Huter, Chris Gonso, Abigail Krause, Phil Marshall, Brad
Schneck, and John Seifert

IDNR, Division of Nature Preserves: Tom Swinford

IHLA Forestry Council: John Byers

Indiana Forest & Woodland Owners Association: Liz Jackson
Indiana Forest Alliance: Rev. Michael Bean, Rae Schnapp, and Jeff Stant
Indiana Invasive Species Council: Michael Warner

Indiana Land Protection Alliance: Jim Dehner

Indiana State Department of Agriculture: Andrew Carty

Indiana Wildlife Federation: Emily Wood

Knobstone Hiking Trail Association: Charles Andrew, Randal Pfluger
Mind the Gap: Carter Hays

MTB Owen County: Derek Morgan



National Wild Turkey Federation: Amy Spalding

Owen Putnam Friends of the Forest: Laura Kemp, Jeff Marks

Purdue Hardwood Tree Improvement and Regeneration Center: Caleb Kell
Purdue University, Department of Forestry & Natural Resources: Bob Wagner
Ruffed Grouse Society, Indiana Chapter: Perry Seitzinger

Sierra Club: Julie Lowe

Sycamore Land Trust: John Lawrence

Sycamore Trails RC&D: Raoul Moore

The Nature Conservancy, Indiana: Joe Tutterow

Tree-centric Solutions: Jerome Delbridge

US Fish & Wildlife Service: Alejandro Galvan, Heath Hamilton, and Richard Speer
USDA Forest Service, Hoosier National Forest: Mike Chaveas, Michelle Padnani, and Chris
Thornton

USDA Forest Service: Jim McKenna

Walnut Council: Claude Diehl

Wild Tecumseh Friends: Curt Mayfield, Dave Seastrom

Welcome & Introduction

Presentations

John Seifert, State Forester, IDNR — Division of Forestry

PowerPoint Presentation: Welcome & introduction, updates & Division of Forestry
Strategic Direction 2020 -2025

All presentations to be posted on committee website.

Ray Moistner, Executive Director, Indiana Hardwood Lumbermen’s Association
PowerPoint Presentation: Hardwoods industry 2020 initiatives

Will Drews, Chair, Southern Indiana Cooperative Invasives Management
PowerPoint Presentation: Invasive species coordination and updates

Discussion session: Proposed changes to the Forest Stewardship Coordinating Committee
Moderator: John Davis, Deputy Director, Indiana Department of Natural Resources



The committee discussed proposed changes to the Indiana Forest Stewardship
Coordinating Committee that were provided prior to the meeting’s start. Attendees
provided feedback. Adopted changes to committee mission, membership and operating
procedures are to be posted on the committee’s website.

Tim Maloney, Senior Policy Director, Hoosier Environmental Council
PowerPoint Presentation: Indiana conservation funding

Chris Gonso, Forest Action Plan Coordinator, IDNR — Division of Forestry
PowerPoint Presentation: Indiana Forest Action Plan draft/public comment process

There was discussion about the need for additional public meetings regarding the Forest
Action Plan. It was decided that there was not a need for additional meetings.

Discussion session: Indiana Forest Action Plan strategic action step priority ranking —
developing consensus
Moderator: Brenda Huter, Stewardship Coordinator, IDNR — Division of Forestry

Results:

Strategy 1

Organization 11 1.2 1.3 14 15 16 1.7 1.8 1.9 110 '1.11 112 Total #Representatives
Association of Consulting Foresters 10 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 20 0 60"
American Tree Farm 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10 10 10 0 60"
Central Indiana Land Trust 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 20 10 10 60
Hoosier Mountain Bike Association 5 10 0 5 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 60
Hoosier Environmental Council 20 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 10 0 60
IDNR - Division of Entomology & Plant Pathology 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10 10 10 60
IDNR- Division of Forestry 10 0 0 15 10 10 0 5 0 0 5 5 60
IDNR - Division of Nature Preserves 30 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 10 0 60
Indiana Forestry & Woodland Owners Association (IFWOA) 10 5 0 10 10 57 5 5 5 0 5 0 60
Indiana Forest Alliance 10 15 5 0 0 5 5 0 10 5 5 60
Indiana Hardwood Lumberman's Association (IHLA) 0 0 0 20 20 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 60
Indiana Land Protection Alliance 10 0 30 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 10 60
Indiana Walnut Council 10 0 0 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 0 60
Indiana Wildlife Federation (IWF) 10 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 10 10 0 60
Indiana Society of American Foresters 10 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 10 0 10 0 60
Indiana State Department of Agriculture 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 0 20 0 0 60
Individual 1000 5 10 0o o0 10 o0 5 s 5 10 0 60
Invasive Species Council 10 10 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 0 60
Knobstone Hiking Trail Association 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 5 0 20 10 5 60
Mind the low Gap 0 0 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 40
National Wild Turkey Federation 10 10 0 10 10 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 60
Owen Putnam Friends of the Forest 0 10 20 0 0 0 0 5 0 20 5 0 60
Purdue 0 8 8 13 15 0 3 0 0 37 10 3 60
Ruffed Grouse Society 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 60
SICIM 10 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 10 0 20 0 60
Sierra Club 0 20 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 20 0 0 60
Sycamore Land Trust 30 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 20 0 0 60
Sycamore Trails RC&D 0 0 0 20 10 10 0 0 10 0 10 0 60
The Nature Conservancy 10 10 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 0 60
US Fish & Wildlife Service 13 13 0 7 10 0 10 0 0 3 3 0 60
US Forest Service 3 8 0 13 10 10 o 5 3 3 3 5 60
Wild Tecumseh Friends 10 5 5 0 0 5 10 10 5 0 5 5 60
Urban 5 25 0 0 0 10 0 0 O 0 0 20 60

Totals 276 183

o
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152 175 250 93 125 78 223 211
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Strategy 2

Organization

Association of Consulting Foresters
American Tree Farm

Central Indiana Land Trust

Hoosier Mountain Bike Association
Hoosier Environmental Council

IDNR - Division of Entomology & Plant Pathology
IDNR- Division of Forestry

IDNR - Division of Nature Preserves
Indiana Forestry & Woodland Owners Association (IFWOA)
Indiana Forest Alliance

Indiana Hardwood Lumberman's Association (IHLA)
Indiana Land Protection Alliance

Indiana Walnut Council

Indiana Wildlife Federation (IWF)
Indiana Society of American Foresters
Indiana State Department of Agriculture
Individual

Invasive Species Council

Knobstone Hiking Trail Association
Mind the low Gap

National Wild Turkey Federation

Owen Putnam Friends of the Forest
Purdue

Ruffed Grouse Society

SICIM

Sierra Club

Sycamore Land Trust

Sycamore Trails RC&D

The Nature Conservancy

US Fish & Wildlife Service

US Forest Service

Wild Tecumseh Friends

Urban

2.1 2.2 2.3 2.472.572.6 2.772.82.9 2.10 Total # Representatives
r

5
20
5
20
0
15
30
0
25
20
30
0
10
0
30
10
20
5
30
0
20
5
30
0
0
10
0
0
17
8
25
5

4

20
10
10
10
10
20

r
10

20

0

funy
1O L OO U oo

2 e
o O O

O O O O o

Totals 394 350 128

0
5
0
10
0
0
10

10 0

0
10
10
10

O O O O o o wu

10
10 10
0 10

o
o

10

10
10

10

O O O O O ul oo o

10

[N
o wn
o

0 10
0 20

10 10
10 10

5 10
0 13
0 25
90 224

0 0 20
5 0 10
0 0 10
0O 5 5
0 10 O
0 0 20
0O 0 5
0 0 10
0O 0 5
0 5 0
0 0 O
0 10 O
0 10 O
0 0 20
020 O
0O 0 O
0 10 10
0 0 O
0O 0 5
0 0 O
10 0 10
5 0 5
0O 0 O
20 0 O
0O 0 O
10 0 10
10 0 O
10 0 O
10 0 O
0 3 10
3 0 O
8 5 0
0O 0 O
90 78 155

0

O O o o

=
O OO WO OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000 OO0 UL oo o

[ury
00

50

r
50

r
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
30
50
50
50
50
50
50
40
50
50
50
50
50

NNDWRRPRRPRPEPRPNNRRPRPNRPRPNRRRREPRRPRNNRNRERNRNRE



Organization 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.10 3.11 3.12 3.13 '3.14 3.15 3.16 3.17 3.18 '3.19 3.20 3.21
Association of Consulting Foresters 0 10 0 10 O 10 O 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 20 20 0 20 0 0 0 0
American Tree Farm 5 5 0 0 0100 5 15 25 10 [ 5 10 0 0 5 [ 10 5 5 0 5 0 0
Central Indiana Land Trust 0O 0 0 10 0 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 0 30 20 10 0 0 10
Hoosier Mountain Bike Association 5100 0 0 0O 0O 5 5 o0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 10 0 25 0 30
Hoosier Environmental Council 10 20 10 0 0O O O O 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 10 20
IDNR - Division of Entomology & Plant Pathology 10 10 10 10 0 10 O O O 10 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 10 0 0 10
IDNR- Division of Forestry 15 5 0 0 0 5 5 10 5 5 0 0 5 5 10 10 0 10 15 0 0 0
IDNR - Division of Nature Preserves 0O 0 0O O O 0 10 o0 10 0 0 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0
Indiana Forestry & Woodland Owners Association (IFWOA) 5 5 0 10 5 5 10 10 5 0 5 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 5
Indiana Forest Alliance 0O 514 0 0 0 0 5 o0 0 5 0 0 5 10 10 0 19 5 24 14 5
Indiana Hardwood Lumberman's Association (IHLA) 0 0 0O O 0 20 10 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 30 0 0 0
Indiana Land Protection Alliance 0O 0 O 020 0 030 o0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 20 10 10 10 0 0
Indiana Walnut Council 10 10 10 10 0 10 O 10 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 20 0 10 10 0 0 0
Indiana Wildlife Federation (IWF) 0O 0 0 O O 02 o0 O 0 0 0 20 10 0 30 30 10 20 0 0 0
Indiana Society of American Foresters 0O 0 30 0 0 10 0 20 30 0 0 0 0 0 20 10 0 0 10 0 0 0
Indiana State Department of Agriculture 0O 0 0O O O 03 o0 O 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20 20 20 0 0 0
Individual 010 5 010 0 0O 5 o0 5 0 15 25 0 5 57 15 5 0 15 0 5
Invasive Species Council 0O 0 03 0O 0O O 0 o0 10 0 0 0 10 0 20 0 30 30 10 0 0
Knobstone Hiking Trail Association 5 5 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 5 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 10 30 5 25
Mind the low Gap 0O 020 0 0 0O 0O 0 O 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 20 30 20
National Wild Turkey Federation 20 20 20 0 20 10 O 20 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0
Owen Putnam Friends of the Forest 0O 515 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 0 15 15 30
Purdue 5 0 0 O 515 0 3 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 25 0 0 10 0 5 0
Ruffed Grouse Society 0O 0 0O 02 0 0 o0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0 0
SICIM 0O 0 0O O O O 0 3 10 0 0 10 0 0 30 30 0 30 0 0 0 0
Sierra Club 010 0O O O O 0o o0 o 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 20 0 30 10 20
Sycamore Land Trust 10 10 10 0 10 O o0 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 30 0 10 0 0
Sycamore Trails RC&D 10 0 10 0 0 10 0 10 10 0 10 20 10 0 10 10 0 10 10 0 0 0
ON The Nature Conservancy 0 10 10 O O 10 10 o0 10 0 10 0 10 10 10 0 10 10 0 0 0 10
>~ US Fish & Wildlife Service 100 10 10 17 10 3 3 3 O 0 0 0 0 10 0 7 3 7 3 3 0 10
% US Forest Service 13 8 3 5 0 3 8 13 5 5 0 8 0 3 8 15 13 8 5 0 0 0
..qlm Wild Tecumseh Friends 0 10 10 0 0O O O o0 5 0 10 0 10 0 0 10 20 10 0 10 0 25
S Urban 0O 0 10 10 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 25 0 0 15 5 5
ﬁ Totals 143 178 197 112 100 146 126 246 165 105 100 158 120 138 163 322 231 348 243 232 94 230
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Strategy 4

Organization

4.1 42 43 44 45 46 4.7 4.8 4.9 4.10 4.11 4.12 4.13 4.14 4.15 4.16

Association of Consulting Foresters 0
American Tree Farm 15
Central Indiana Land Trust 20
Hoosier Mountain Bike Association 10
Hoosier Environmental Council 0
IDNR - Division of Entomology & Plant Pathology 0
IDNR- Division of Forestry 10
IDNR - Division of Nature Preserves 0
Indiana Forestry & Woodland Owners Association (IFWOA) 5
Indiana Forest Alliance 0
Indiana Hardwood Lumberman's Association (IHLA) 20
Indiana Land Protection Alliance 0
Indiana Walnut Council 10
Indiana Wildlife Federation (IWF) 0
Indiana Society of American Foresters 10
Indiana State Department of Agriculture 10
Individual 0
Invasive Species Council 10
Knobstone Hiking Trail Association 5
Mind the low Gap 0
National Wild Turkey Federation 10
Owen Putnam Friends of the Forest 0
Purdue 10
Ruffed Grouse Society 20
SICIM 0
Sierra Club 0
Sycamore Land Trust 0
Sycamore Trails RC&D 0
The Nature Conservancy 10
US Fish & Wildlife Service 20
US Forest Service 0
Wild Tecumseh Friends 0
Urban 0

Totals 195
Strategy 5

Organization
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American Tree Farm

Central Indiana Land Trust

Hoosier Mountain Bike Association
Hoosier Environmental Council

IDNR - Division of Entomology & Plant Pathology
IDNR- Division of Forestry

IDNR - Division of Nature Preserves
Indiana Forestry & Woodland Owners Association (IFWOA)
Indiana Forest Alliance

Indiana Hardwood Lumberman's Association (IHLA)
Indiana Land Protection Alliance

Indiana Walnut Council

Indiana Wildlife Federation (IWF)
Indiana Society of American Foresters
Indiana State Department of Agriculture
Individual

Invasive Species Council

Knobstone Hiking Trail Association

Mind the low Gap

National Wild Turkey Federation

Owen Putnam Friends of the Forest
Purdue

Ruffed Grouse Society

SICIM

Sierra Club

Sycamore Land Trust

Sycamore Trails RC&D

The Nature Conservancy

US Fish & Wildlife Service

US Forest Service

Wild Tecumseh Friends

Urban

5.1
0
10
10

15
20

0 0
5 10
10 0
0 o0
0 10
0 o0
0 10
10 10
5 0
0 0
20 20
0 0
10 10
20 0
10 o0
0 10
0 o0
0 0
0 o0
0 o0
0 0
0 0
0 o0
20 0
0 0
0 0
0 o0
10 o0
0 10
13 13
0 5
0 0
0 o0

40

0
0

o oo oo

= =
OO0 OO0 ooooouo

=
w o

3
0
0

o

8
0
0

w o o o o

25
0

0

0

0

0
5

0
0
0
15
10
0
0
0
10
15
0
20
0
0
0
0
10
0
10
0
10
0
¢
20
0
0
0
10
0
0
8
10
10

10
10
0
10
0
0
20
0
0
0
10
0
10
0
0
10

0
0

10
0
20
10
20
10
0
20
5
15
0
30
10
30
0
0
15
0
5
0
20
30
5
0
30
30
30
10
10
3
10
5
0

0
0
20
0

10

173 108 223 116 163 148 119 122 163 133 383 298

0

0O 00000000000 OoOOoOOo

= = =
O O O oo oo

0 OO0 0000 o

-
o n

53

10

OO0 O0OO0OO0O0OWwuooooooo

=
o oo

[N
o

O ®WwoO oo oo oo wuoo

10
0
0

10
0

10

5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.10 '5.11 '5.12 '5.13 '5.14 '5.15 '5.16 5.17

30 10
10 0
0 10
15 25
10 o0
10 0
0
0
10
0
0
0
10 10

oo oouuwuoo
o

I NP e
U oo oo
N 2R =
0o N oo

5 0

10
10
0
0
0
10
0
0
10
15
0
0
10
0
0
0
10
20
10
0
20
5
10
0
10
0
30
10
0
17
8
10
25

0
0
10
0
10
0
5
20
10
0

=
OO0 O0OO0OO0O0uwVoooooo

w
o o

Totals 231 243 297 249 128

0

o o oo

0

0
10

0

5
10
10
15
10
10
15
30

20

0 0
0
10
0
0
0
10
0
0

©O OO0 uUOoOoOOoOOoOoOo oo

2o
o o

R M=M= =M= === - NN - - I}
=
S)

O wooooooooo

o
o

0
0
0
5
0

10
5
30
0
0
10
0
10
0
10
20
5
0
10

30
20
0
15
10
20
25
0
10
0
0
0
10
0
0
20
5
0
5
30
0
5
5
0
30
20
10
10
10
3
13
15
0

87 249 38 68 163 321

0
10
30

5
10

0

5

0
10
10
20
20

0
10

0

0
15

0
15

0

0
15

0
0

0
10
0

0

oo wo

0

0
10
0
0

©O o uvooooo

= B
O wo oo oo o

10

213 142 145 153 128 118

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Total
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90
90

4.17 Total # Representatives

NN DA WRPRPRRPRRPRRNNRRERNRLRNRERRREREEBENNRNRRNRNR

# Representatives

NNDAMWRRREPRERBRNNRRNRERNRRRERRERNNRNRRNRRR

The revised prioritization will be reflected in the final version of the Forest Action Plan.



Roundtable Reports
Members talked about their missions, accomplishments and upcoming events

Please send recommended changes to these draft meeting notes to the Indiana Division
of Forestry via email.



